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Plan your travel
G

etting to Earls Court 
G

reat new
s! You can use the G

am
es Travelcard sent to 

you w
ith your ticket for free travel on public transport in 

London zones 1–9 on the day of your event, including  
to and from

 the venue. The recom
m

ended station is:

Earl’s Court 
  – around 15-m

inute w
alk to the venue

London w
ill be very busy so you should leave plenty  

of tim
e to get to the venue and be prepared for crow

ds. 
Plan and book your journey at london2012.com

/travel 
and check it before you set off as things m

ay change. 
You’ll also find plenty of w

alking and cycling routes on 
the w

ebsite. 

Been to Earls C
ourt before? This venue w

ill be operating 
differently during the G

am
es so please follow

 the signs 
and directions from

 staff.

There is no spectator parking at or near the venue, 
except for pre-booked Blue Badge spaces.

For days w
hen you’re not going to a London 2012  

sports event or cerem
ony, beat the queues for travel 

tickets and buy a Visitor O
yster card before you leave 

hom
e at tfl.gov.uk/visitorshop

A
ccessible travel

If you’ve already reserved Blue Badge parking, you’ll 
receive details in the post soon. For m

ore inform
ation,  

go to london2012.com
/bluebadge

Earl’s C
ourt station has step-free access, w

ith staff 
assistance available. A

n accessible shuttle service w
ill 

run from
 the station to a drop-off point near the venue.

Inside the venue you can use our free G
am

es M
obility 

service, w
hich loans out m

obility vehicles on a first com
e, 

first served basis. A
udio description and guiding are also 

available. Find out m
ore at london2012.com

/accessibility
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Sports info
Medal events 	 2
Athletes per team	 12
Athletes per team on court	 6
Total athletes	 288 (144 men’s teams, 
� 144 women’s teams)

The history
In 1895, William G Morgan devised  
a game he called ‘mintonette’, which  
he designed as a gentle alternative  
to basketball for older members of his 
YMCA gym. A century later, Volleyball  
is anything but gentle – in the men’s 
game, the ball can reach speeds in 
excess of 130km/h.

Volleyball made its Olympic debut at the 
Tokyo 1964 Games, with competitions 
for both men and women. At Beijing 
2008, the gold medals were won by the 
USA (men) and Brazil (women).

Jargon buster
The player who sets the ball for the 
attacker, usually on the second of the 
team’s three permitted shots, is called  
a ‘setter’.

The basics
The object of the sport is to land the ball 
in the opposition’s half of the court. After 
the serve, each team is allowed three 
touches of the ball before it must cross 
over the net to the opposition (in addition 
to a legal block). Matches are the best  
of five sets, with 25 points needed to win 
a set (or 15 in the fifth and deciding set) 
and by two clear points. 

At London 2012, the 12 teams in each 
event are divided into two pools of six, 
and each team must play every other 
team in its pool. The eight best teams 
from this phase then qualify for the 
knockout phase, with the winners of the 
semi-finals eventually going head-to-head 
for the gold.

Find out more about Volleyball – pick up 
an official London 2012 daily or souvenir 
programme at the event.

Few sports on the Olympic programme offer such  
fast, furious and exhilarating action as Volleyball.

Volleyball

Session timetable
Day 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

Date
Sat

28 Jul
Sun

29 Jul
Mon

30 Jul
Tue

31 Jul
Wed

1 Aug
Thu

2 Aug
Fri

3 Aug
Sat

4 Aug
Sun

5 Aug
Mon

6 Aug
Tue

7 Aug
Wed

8 Aug
Thu

9 Aug
Fri

10 Aug
Sat

11 Aug
Sun

12 Aug

Morning 09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
13:00

11:30 - 
13:00

09:30 - 
11:00

Afternoon 14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

14:45- 
18:15

13:00 - 
16:30

14:00 - 
17:30

15:00 - 
16:30

15:00 - 
16:30

13:00- 
15:10

Evening 20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

20:00 - 
23:30

19:00 - 
22:30

19:30 - 
23:00

19:30 - 
21:00

19:30 - 
21:00

18:30- 
20:40

Sessions where gold medals will be decided and/or awarded are highlighted in bold

Scan me now or go to 
london2012.com/mobileapps 
to find out about the official 
London 2012 apps, with 
sports results, spectator 
information and more. 

Inside the venue
Please do your bit for the environment 
– take your rubbish home or help us 

recycle it by following the coloured icons on 
the bins, and on food and drink packaging.

Smoking is not permitted, except in 
designated areas.

In recognition of Visa’s 
longstanding support of the 

Olympic Games, only Visa (debit, credit  
and prepaid) and cash can be used for 
purchases inside the venue. Contactless 
payment is also available. 

Out and about
Find out what’s on at a London 2012 Live Site  
near you or discover the great range of Olympic, 
London 2012 Festival and other events taking  
place across the UK at london2012.com/joinin 

Venue exit
to Warwick Road

Venue entrance from
Old Brompton Road

Spectator medical

– Food and drink,information,
ticket resolution, spectator
medical and toilets
are available on level 2.

– Food and drink and toilets
are available on level 4.

– Accessible toilets are
available on all levels.

Spectator zone

Information and
lost and found

Ticket resolution office

Lift

Games Mobility

London 2012 Shop

Food and drink

Key

Seating block 

Toilets and
accessible toilets

101

Venue entrance or exit

Baby changing facilities

Escalators

Pushchair and
wheelchair storage
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Earls Court

Get the perfect souvenir  

or gift – including exclusive 

merchandise only available in 

venues – at the London 2012 

Shop. Or go online at 

london2012.com/shop

Did you know?
Cuba won the women’s Volleyball 

competition at three consecutive  

Olympic Games, from Barcelona  

1992 to Sydney 2000. 


